
#1 Boys 100 Meters
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division II 10.84 Taylor Smith Timberlane 1998

S NHIAA State 10.80 Dominique Worsely Central 2004

Finals Wind:  (–0.6)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 11.06 10

2 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 11.39 8

3 CURTIN, Michael SO Hollis/Brookline 11.43 6

4 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 11.46 4

5 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 11.47 2

6 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 11.57 1

7 STONE, Jackson JR Lebanon 11.63

8 HARDWICK, Reggie JR Milford 11.74

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 11.14Q  (–1.0) 1(1)

2 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 11.30Q  (+0.2) 2(1)

3 CURTIN, Michael SO Hollis/Brookline 11.40q 11.394  (+0.2) 2(2)

4 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 11.40q 11.400  (–1.0) 1(2)

5 STONE, Jackson JR Lebanon 11.57q  (+0.2) 2(3)

6 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 11.62q  (–1.0) 1(3)

7 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 11.65q  (–1.0) 1(4)

8 HARDWICK, Reggie JR Milford 11.85q  (+0.2) 2(4)

9 HILL, Bryce SR Kennett 11.91  (+0.2) 2(5)

10 PERRY, Caden JR Goffstown 11.97  (–1.0) 1(5)

11 STRICKLAND, Peyton JR Goffstown 12.12  (+0.2) 2(6)

12 KIMBALL, Darrion SR Milford 12.41  (–1.0) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 11.14Q

2 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 11.40q 11.400

3 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 11.62q

4 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 11.65q

5 PERRY, Caden JR Goffstown 11.97

6 KIMBALL, Darrion SR Milford 12.41

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 11.30Q

2 CURTIN, Michael SO Hollis/Brookline 11.40q 11.394

3 STONE, Jackson JR Lebanon 11.57q

4 HARDWICK, Reggie JR Milford 11.85q

5 HILL, Bryce SR Kennett 11.91

6 STRICKLAND, Peyton JR Goffstown 12.12

2021 NHIAA DIVISION II STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Pelham, NH
Pelham High School

Saturday, May 29, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/29/2021 7:20 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#3 Boys 200 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 22.06 Stephen Duckett Trinity 2018

S NHIAA State 20.92 Dominque Worsley Manchester Central 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 22.65  (–0.4) 2(1) 10

2 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 22.94  (–0.4) 2(2) 8

3 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 23.20  (–0.4) 2(3) 6

4 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 23.58  (–0.4) 2(4) 4

5 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 23.73  (–0.4) 2(5) 2

6 CAIN, Hogan SR Coe-Brown 24.00  (+0.1) 1(1) 1

7 NAUN, Zackary JR Milford 24.11  (+0.1) 1(2)

8 HARDWICK, Reggie JR Milford 24.32  (+0.1) 1(3)

9 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regional 24.62  (+0.1) 1(4)

10 CONSTABLE, Ryon JR Milford 24.67  (+0.1) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 CAIN, Hogan SR Coe-Brown 24.00

2 NAUN, Zackary JR Milford 24.11

3 HARDWICK, Reggie JR Milford 24.32

4 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regional 24.62

5 CONSTABLE, Ryon JR Milford 24.67

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 BAYLUS, Seth JR Merrimack Valley 22.65

2 CERAMI, Quinn SR Windham 22.94

3 NEAL, Landon SR Windham 23.20

4 MANTI, Braeden JR Windham 23.58

5 PUNNI, Nyeoti JR Lebanon 23.73

#5 Boys 400 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 49.45 Stephen Duckett Trinity 2018

S NHIAA State 48.24 Noah Woodman Pinkerton 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow 51.22 2(1) 10

2 HEIGIS, Porter SR Coe-Brown 52.05 2(2) 8

3 KOTELLY, John JR Hollis/Brookline 53.23 2(3) 6

4 HAMELE, Dawson SR Souhegan 53.43 1(1) 4

5 MARTIN, Joaquin FR Hanover 53.92 2(4) 2

6 PARADIS, Keegan SR Coe-Brown 54.01 2(5) 1

7 FLENNIKEN, Cole SR Windham 54.09 1(2)

8 DEMAS, Gavin SO Coe-Brown 54.30 2(6)

9 EREMITA, Nicholas SO Goffstown 54.77 1(3)

10 TALARICO, Nathan SR Sanborn Regional 55.79 1(4)

11 DICKINSON, Nolan JR Souhegan 55.82 1(5)

12 FOGG, Landon SO Plymouth Regional 1:01.88 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS

2021 NHIAA DIVISION II STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Pelham, NH
Pelham High School

Saturday, May 29, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/29/2021 7:20 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#5 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HAMELE, Dawson SR Souhegan 53.43

2 FLENNIKEN, Cole SR Windham 54.09

3 EREMITA, Nicholas SO Goffstown 54.77

4 TALARICO, Nathan SR Sanborn Regional 55.79

5 DICKINSON, Nolan JR Souhegan 55.82

6 FOGG, Landon SO Plymouth Regional 1:01.88

Section 2 of 2

1 WACHSMUTH, Connor SR Bow 51.22

2 HEIGIS, Porter SR Coe-Brown 52.05

3 KOTELLY, John JR Hollis/Brookline 53.23

4 MARTIN, Joaquin FR Hanover 53.92

5 PARADIS, Keegan SR Coe-Brown 54.01

6 DEMAS, Gavin SO Coe-Brown 54.30

#7 Boys 800 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 1:55.43 Gubby Noronha Oyster River 2011

S NHIAA State 1:50.85 Russell Brown Hanover 2003

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FLEISCHER, Owen SR Oyster River 1:56.83 2(1) 10

54.57 (54.57) 1:02.26 (1:56.83)

2 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 1:58.15 2(2) 8
56.57 (56.57) 1:01.58 (1:58.15)

3 KORTHALS, Caleb SR Milford 1:59.46 2(3) 6
56.58 (56.58) 1:02.88 (1:59.46)

4 SEIGNE, Pierce JR Hanover 2:00.58 2(4) 4
54.91 (54.91) 1:05.67 (2:00.58)

5 GONZALEZ, Trey SR Windham 2:01.01 1(1) 2
1:00.97 (1:00.97) 1:00.05 (2:01.01)

6 SYLVESTER, Carter SR Coe-Brown 2:01.45 1(2) 1
1:00.81 (1:00.81) 1:00.65 (2:01.45)

7 NEFF, Ben SR Bow 2:01.49 1(3)
1:00.69 (1:00.69) 1:00.81 (2:01.49)

8 KILLIAN , Michael JR Windham 2:03.23 2(5)
59.62 (59.62) 1:03.61 (2:03.23)

9 RAI, Rohan SR Windham 2:03.30 2(6)
56.71 (56.71) 1:06.59 (2:03.30)

10 JERNIGAN, Chris SO Oyster River 2:03.70 1(4)
1:01.27 (1:01.27) 1:02.43 (2:03.70)

11 MACKEY, Wyatt SR Coe-Brown 2:05.36 1(5)
1:00.92 (1:00.92) 1:04.44 (2:05.36)

12 LABORDE, Luke SO Hollis/Brookline 2:08.74 1(6)
1:01.97 (1:01.97) 1:06.78 (2:08.74)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 GONZALEZ, Trey SR Windham 2:01.01

1:00.97 (1:00.97) 1:00.05 (2:01.01)

2 SYLVESTER, Carter SR Coe-Brown 2:01.45
1:00.81 (1:00.81) 1:00.65 (2:01.45)

3 NEFF, Ben SR Bow 2:01.49
1:00.69 (1:00.69) 1:00.81 (2:01.49)

4 JERNIGAN, Chris SO Oyster River 2:03.70
1:01.27 (1:01.27) 1:02.43 (2:03.70)

5 MACKEY, Wyatt SR Coe-Brown 2:05.36
1:00.92 (1:00.92) 1:04.44 (2:05.36)

6 LABORDE, Luke SO Hollis/Brookline 2:08.74
1:01.97 (1:01.97) 1:06.78 (2:08.74)

Section 2 of 2

1 FLEISCHER, Owen SR Oyster River 1:56.83
54.57 (54.57) 1:02.26 (1:56.83)

2 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 1:58.15
56.57 (56.57) 1:01.58 (1:58.15)

3 KORTHALS, Caleb SR Milford 1:59.46
56.58 (56.58) 1:02.88 (1:59.46)

4 SEIGNE, Pierce JR Hanover 2:00.58
54.91 (54.91) 1:05.67 (2:00.58)

5 KILLIAN , Michael JR Windham 2:03.23
59.62 (59.62) 1:03.61 (2:03.23)

6 RAI, Rohan SR Windham 2:03.30
56.71 (56.71) 1:06.59 (2:03.30)

#9 Boys 1600 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 4:16.53 Patrick O'Brien Oyster River 2017

S NHIAA State 4:07.76 Francis Hernandez Bishop Guertin 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown M 4:15.23 10

1:04.86 (1:04.86) 1:05.83 (2:10.69) 1:04.51 (3:15.20) 1:00.03 (4:15.23)

2 RAI, Rohan SR Windham 4:18.20 8
1:05.11 (1:05.11) 1:05.85 (2:10.96) 1:04.36 (3:15.32) 1:02.88 (4:18.20)

3 COX, Aidan SO Coe-Brown 4:21.96 6
1:04.64 (1:04.64) 1:05.82 (2:10.46) 1:04.93 (3:15.38) 1:06.58 (4:21.96)

4 KILLIAN , Michael JR Windham 4:27.45 4
1:05.25 (1:05.25) 1:06.16 (2:11.40) 1:07.08 (3:18.47) 1:08.98 (4:27.45)

5 HARRIMAN, Birhanu SO Lebanon 4:35.24 2
1:07.96 (1:07.96) 1:10.28 (2:18.23) 1:12.98 (3:31.20) 1:04.05 (4:35.24)

6 NEFF, Ben SR Bow 4:35.82 1
1:06.17 (1:06.17) 1:09.19 (2:15.35) 1:12.36 (3:27.70) 1:08.12 (4:35.82)

7 ARICANLI, Adem JR Bow 4:45.01
1:12.23 (1:12.23) 1:14.21 (2:26.43) 1:13.62 (3:40.05) 1:04.97 (4:45.01)

8 SIXON, Daniel FR Milford 4:50.49
1:06.00 (1:06.00) 1:16.17 (2:22.17) 1:14.96 (3:37.12) 1:13.37 (4:50.49)

9 DODENHOFF, Ethan SR Merrimack Valley 4:54.15
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#9 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:10.04 (1:10.04) 1:14.42 (2:24.46) 1:17.03 (3:41.48) 1:12.67 (4:54.15)

10 KOTULA, August SR Con-Val 4:55.16
1:12.55 (1:12.55) 1:14.46 (2:27.00) 1:16.27 (3:43.26) 1:11.90 (4:55.16)

11 NOORDA, Jaren SO Souhegan 5:03.63
1:07.29 (1:07.29) 1:16.11 (2:23.39) 1:19.61 (3:42.99) 1:20.64 (5:03.63)

12 BEARD, Tyler JR Con-Val 5:26.05
1:15.79 (1:15.79) 1:20.11 (2:35.90) 1:22.58 (3:58.48) 1:27.58 (5:26.05)

#11 Boys 3200 Meters
M NHIAA Division II 9:24.83 Aaron Watanabe Hanover 2010

S NHIAA State 8:44.79 Eli Moskowitz Souhegan 2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COX, Aidan SO Coe-Brown M 9:17.38 10

1:10.83 (1:10.83) 1:09.50 (2:20.32) 1:10.30 (3:30.62) 1:11.05 (4:41.67) 1:05.67 (5:47.33) 1:09.52 (6:56.85)

1:11.49 (8:08.34) 1:09.05 (9:17.38)

2 SYLVESTER, Carter SR Coe-Brown 9:29.95 8
1:11.41 (1:11.41) 1:09.79 (2:21.20) 1:12.13 (3:33.33) 1:12.40 (4:45.73) 1:12.83 (5:58.55) 1:13.19 (7:11.73)

1:13.98 (8:25.71) 1:04.25 (9:29.95)

3 OBRIEN, Andy SR Oyster River 9:41.15 6
1:10.46 (1:10.46) 1:09.57 (2:20.02) 1:10.29 (3:30.31) 1:11.09 (4:41.40) 1:11.71 (5:53.11) 1:14.08 (7:07.19)

1:14.99 (8:22.17) 1:18.98 (9:41.15)

4 HOGNE, Lars JR Coe-Brown 9:51.80 4
1:14.09 (1:14.09) 1:13.77 (2:27.86) 1:13.19 (3:41.04) 1:13.10 (4:54.13) 1:13.78 (6:07.91) 1:16.13 (7:24.03)

1:17.88 (8:41.91) 1:09.90 (9:51.80)

5 MIHELICH, Logan SR Coe-Brown 9:52.17 2
1:13.85 (1:13.85) 1:13.47 (2:27.32) 1:13.25 (3:40.56) 1:14.50 (4:55.06) 1:15.72 (6:10.77) 1:17.48 (7:28.25)

1:16.47 (8:44.71) 1:07.47 (9:52.17)

6 TKACZYK, Luke SR Coe-Brown 9:58.17 1
1:11.09 (1:11.09) 1:09.74 (2:20.82) 1:13.01 (3:33.83) 1:17.11 (4:50.94) 1:16.58 (6:07.52) 1:16.83 (7:24.34)

1:17.30 (8:41.63) 1:16.54 (9:58.17)

7 TKACZYK, Tyler SO Coe-Brown 10:04.65
1:13.62 (1:13.62) 1:14.00 (2:27.62) 1:14.46 (3:42.07) 1:16.59 (4:58.65) 1:18.75 (6:17.39) 1:17.76 (7:35.15)

1:18.34 (8:53.49) 1:11.17 (10:04.65)

8 CARTER , Logan SO Windham 10:16.71
1:13.96 (1:13.96) 1:13.21 (2:27.16) 1:13.60 (3:40.76) 1:15.56 (4:56.31) 1:19.59 (6:15.89) 1:19.51 (7:35.39)

1:18.31 (8:53.70) 1:23.02 (10:16.71)

9 WOLFE, Thomas SO Lebanon 10:19.71
1:14.66 (1:14.66) 1:17.34 (2:32.00) 1:19.26 (3:51.26) 1:19.05 (5:10.31) 1:18.83 (6:29.13) 1:19.64 (7:48.76)

1:19.03 (9:07.78) 1:11.93 (10:19.71)

10 DODENHOFF, Ethan SR Merrimack Valley 10:27.43
1:16.12 (1:16.12) 1:16.99 (2:33.11) 1:18.63 (3:51.74) 1:20.66 (5:12.39) 1:21.85 (6:34.23) 1:22.22 (7:56.45)

1:19.65 (9:16.10) 1:11.34 (10:27.43)

11 MCFEE, Ethan SR Souhegan 10:30.61
1:16.38 (1:16.38) 1:17.40 (2:33.78) 1:19.94 (3:53.71) 1:20.68 (5:14.39) 1:20.73 (6:35.11) 1:20.90 (7:56.01)

1:20.92 (9:16.93) 1:13.69 (10:30.61)

12 FROST, Daniel SR Hanover 10:35.77
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#11 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:15.15 (1:15.15) 1:17.23 (2:32.38) 1:19.72 (3:52.09) 1:19.14 (5:11.22) 1:21.22 (6:32.44) 1:22.62 (7:55.05)

1:22.06 (9:17.11) 1:18.67 (10:35.77)

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division II 14.29 D'Mahl McFadden Merr Valley 2011

S NHIAA State 14.00 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

S NHIAA State 14.00 Billy Powers Winnacunnet 2018

Finals Wind:  (–0.8)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 15.46 10

2 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 15.62 8

3 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional 16.26 6

4 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 17.29 4

5 AHERN, Cole SO Plymouth Regional 17.31 2

6 SASSO, Will JR Goffstown 18.33 1

7 ADDONIZIO, Alex JR Milford 18.60

8 BELLAHROSSI, Ryan SR Pelham 22.11

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 15.33Q  (–0.5) 1(1)

2 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional 16.01Q  (–1.1) 2(1)

3 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 16.15q  (–1.1) 2(2)

4 AHERN, Cole SO Plymouth Regional 17.38q  (–0.5) 1(2)

5 ADDONIZIO, Alex JR Milford 17.77q  (–0.5) 1(3)

6 SASSO, Will JR Goffstown 18.04q  (–1.1) 2(3)

7 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 18.17q  (–1.1) 2(4)

8 BELLAHROSSI, Ryan SR Pelham 18.35q  (–0.5) 1(4)

9 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SO Lebanon 18.92  (–0.5) 1(5)

10 LEPPANEN, Justin FR Windham 19.31  (–1.1) 2(5)

11 BESSETTE, Micah FR Oyster River 19.95  (–0.5) 1(6)

12 LUPINACCI, Max JR Coe-Brown 20.50  (–1.1) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 15.33Q

2 AHERN, Cole SO Plymouth Regional 17.38q

3 ADDONIZIO, Alex JR Milford 17.77q

4 BELLAHROSSI, Ryan SR Pelham 18.35q

5 LAMONTAGNE, Nicholas SO Lebanon 18.92

6 BESSETTE, Micah FR Oyster River 19.95

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional 16.01Q
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#16 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 16.15q

3 SASSO, Will JR Goffstown 18.04q

4 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 18.17q

5 LEPPANEN, Justin FR Windham 19.31

6 LUPINACCI, Max JR Coe-Brown 20.50

#17 Boys 300m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division II 38.66 D'Mahl McFadden Merr Valley 2011

S NHIAA State 37.71 D'Mahl McFadden Merrimack Valley 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 41.55 2(1) 10

2 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 42.34 2(2) 8

3 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regional 42.80 2(3) 6

4 WALLACE, Tyler SO Merrimack Valley 44.43 1(1) 4

5 LABONTE, Dillon JR Oyster River 44.82 2(4) 2

6 NTORO, Henry SO Windham 44.95 1(2) 1

7 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 45.30 1(3)

8 CAREY, Shane SR Coe-Brown 46.28 1(4)

9 SASSO, Will JR Goffstown 46.92 1(5)

10 BELLAHROSSI, Ryan SR Pelham 47.63 2(5)

11 MCCLUSKEY, Tyler FR Kennett 49.08 1(6)

LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WALLACE, Tyler SO Merrimack Valley 44.43

2 NTORO, Henry SO Windham 44.95

3 D'AMOUR, Brandon JR Pelham 45.30

4 CAREY, Shane SR Coe-Brown 46.28

5 SASSO, Will JR Goffstown 46.92

6 MCCLUSKEY, Tyler FR Kennett 49.08

Section 2 of 2

1 BOMBA, Jackson JR Windham 41.55

2 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 42.34

3 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regional 42.80

4 LABONTE, Dillon JR Oyster River 44.82

5 BELLAHROSSI, Ryan SR Pelham 47.63

LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regional DNF

#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
M NHIAA Division II 43.18 C Levenstein, M Turgeon, D York, J Bedford 2012

S NHIAA State 42.51 U Hall, M Campbell-Green, D Cross, D Memorial 2013
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#19 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Windham (A) 43.99 10

1) MANTI, Braeden JR
            43.985 (43.985) 2) NEAL, Landon SR

3) BOMBA, Jackson  JR 4) CERAMI, Quinn SR

2 Milford (A) 45.23 8

1) HARDWICK, Reggie JR
            45.223 (45.223) 2) NAUN, Zackary  JR

3) CONSTABLE, Ryon  JR 4) KIMBALL, Darrion SR

3 Lebanon (A) 45.78 6

1) STONE, Jackson JR
            45.772 (45.772) 2) AMES, Tanner SO

3) PUNNI, Nyeoti JR 4)

4 Goffstown (A) 46.39 4

1) SASSO, Will JR
            46.388 (46.388) 2) STRICKLAND, Peyton JR

3) LOPEZ, Johnathan JR 4) PERRY, Caden  JR

5 Merrimack Valley (A) 46.68 2

1) WALLACE, Tyler SO
            46.677 (46.677) 2) BAYLUS, Seth JR

3) VASQUEZ, Tye SR 4) THAPA, Bishow SO

6 Coe-Brown (A) 46.76 1

1) CAIN, Hogan SR
            46.760 (46.760) 2) WHEELER, Liam SO

3) PETERS, Carl SO 4) CORRIVEAU, Matthew SO

7 Oyster River (A) 48.13

1) GEDNEY, Colby FR
            48.127 (48.127) 2) NICOLS, Jeremaih SO

3) MARIACHER, Elijah SO 4) DORHETY, Daniel  FR

8 Hanover (A) 53.85

1) BRADLEY, Aidan FR
            53.841 (53.841) 2) WELDER, Luke SO

3) SANGHA, Sebastian JR 4) ELDER, Patrick SO

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
M NHIAA Division II 3:26.10 A Pendlerton, D McFadden, D Moller, D Merrimack Valley 2010

S NHIAA State 3:23.17 M Anzivino, P Hanlon, J Ruimwijk, N Pinkerton 2017

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Hanover (A) 3:38.65 10

1) MARTIN, Joaquin FR
            3:38.645 (3:38.645) 2) BAGNATO, Taj JR

3) LACY, Derek SR 4) SEIGNE, Pierce JR

2 Coe-Brown (A) 3:39.35 8

1) PARADIS, Keegan SR
            3:39.344 (3:39.344) 2) CAIN, Hogan SR

3) DEMAS, Gavin  SO 4) TKACZYK, Luke SR

3 Windham (A) 3:39.46 6

1) BOMBA, Jackson  JR
            3:39.457 (3:39.457) 2) RAI, Rohan  SR

3) GONZALEZ, Trey  SR 4) CERAMI, Quinn SR
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#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Hollis/Brookline (A) 3:40.74 4

1) MALONEY, Nathan SR
            3:40.740 (3:40.740) 2) LABORDE, Luke SO

3) BURGHER, Ryan SO 4) KOTELLY, John JR

5 Oyster River (A) 3:42.16 2

1) BESSETTE, Ethan JR
            3:42.158 (3:42.158) 2) EDDY, Michael FR

3) SWIESZ, Keane SO 4) FLEISCHER, Owen  SR

6 Milford (A) 3:43.27 1

1) NAUN, Zackary  JR
            3:43.267 (3:43.267) 2) GIORDANO, Nicholas JR

3) NAUN, Trevor JR 4) KORTHALS, Caleb SR

7 Pelham (A) 3:46.90

1) D'AMOUR, Brandon JR
            3:46.899 (3:46.899) 2) BENSON, Matt SO

3) BELLAHROSSI, Ryan SR 4) SNYDER, Nikolas JR

8 Merrimack Valley (A) 3:53.22

1) WALLACE, Tyler SO
            3:53.215 (3:53.215) 2) DODENHOFF, Ethan SR

3) THAPA, Bishow SO 4) VASQUEZ, Tye SR

#23 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
M NHIAA Division II 8:04.74 J Kittredge, N Kittredge, B DeForest, T Souhegan 2011

S NHIAA State 7:47.39 J Kittredge, S Ballard, N Kittredge, T Souhegan 2013

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Windham (A) 8:22.25 10

1) CARTER , Logan  SO
            1:01.472 (1:01.472)

2) FLENNIKEN, Cole SR
            2:06.359 (1:04.887)

3) CONRAD , Jack  SO
            3:08.448 (1:02.090)

4) GONZALEZ, Trey  SR
            4:11.709 (1:03.262)

2 Coe-Brown (A) 8:26.61 8

1) MACKEY, Wyatt SR
            1:01.296 (1:01.296)

2) CLINCH, Benjamin SR
            2:04.264 (1:02.969)

3) TKACZYK, Tyler SO
            3:08.051 (1:03.787)

4) SYLVESTER, Carter SR
            4:14.093 (1:06.042)

3 Bow (A) 8:27.56 6

1) ARICANLI, Adem  JR
            1:01.681 (1:01.681)

2) MURPHY, Justin SR
            2:04.952 (1:03.271)

3) ROUTHIER, Lincoln  JR
            3:08.595 (1:03.644)

4) NEFF, Ben SR
            4:13.119 (1:04.525)

4 Souhegan (A) 8:33.28 4

1) MCFEE, Ethan SR
            1:02.380 (1:02.380)

2) ANDERSON, Kariso SO
            2:09.858 (1:07.478)

3) NOORDA, Jaren SO
            3:09.580 (59.723)

4) DICKINSON, Nolan JR
            4:17.971 (1:08.391)

5 Oyster River (A) 8:50.37 2

1) SWIESZ, Keane SO
            1:01.109 (1:01.109)

2) HAGAN, Henry  SO
            2:06.956 (1:05.847)

3) EDDY, Michael FR
            3:09.399 (1:02.443)

4) JONES, Zak SR
            4:17.570 (1:08.172)
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#23 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
6 Kingswood (A) 8:58.70 1

1) ARINELLO, Gabriel JR
            1:03.786 (1:03.786)

2) JACOBS, Matthew SO
            2:15.524 (1:11.739)

3) ARSENAULT, Casey SO
            3:25.127 (1:09.603)

4) FINNERON, Joshua SR
            4:36.144 (1:11.018)

7 Lebanon (A) 9:32.02

1) SANCHEZ, Logan SR
            1:04.187 (1:04.187)

2) GREEN, Duncan
            2:17.582 (1:13.395)

3) JONES, Carson SO
            3:27.569 (1:09.988)

4) SHIPMAN, Sam JR
            4:48.254 (1:20.685)

Con-Val (A) DQ Zone

1) KOTULA, August SR 2) BEARD, Tyler JR

3) DECKER, Logan SR 4) POST, Ian JR

#25 Boys High Jump
Starting Height - 5' 6"   2" increments

M NHIAA Division II 7' 0" Dwight Barbiasz Milford 2008

S NHIAA State 7' 1" Dwight Barbiasz Milford 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" Pts
1 LUSSIER, Max SR Sanborn Regi6' 2" P O O O XO 10

2 SOLBERG, Ian SO Hanover 6' 0" O P O XO XXX 8

3 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 5' 10" O O XO XXX 6

4 HAMELE, Dawson SR Souhegan 5' 10" P O XXO XXX 4

5 CORRIVEAU, Matthew SO Coe-Brown 5' 8" O O XXX 2

6 DORHETY, Daniel FR Oyster River 5' 8" O XO XXX 1

7 LABORDE, Luke SO Hollis/Brookli 5' 8" XO XO XXX

8 AHERN, Cole SO Plymouth Re 5' 8" O XXO XXX

9 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 5' 6" O XXX

SLOAN, Nick SR Milford NH XXX

DENITTO, Emerson FR Kingswood NH XXX

STICH, Jurgen JR Bow NH XXX

#27 Boys Pole Vault
Starting Height - 9' 0"   6" increments

M NHIAA Division II 14' 7" Mike Cyphers Lebanon 2012

S NHIAA State 15' 8" Jake Radzevuch Pinkerton 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" Pts
1 LUSSIER, Max SR Sanborn Regi13' 0" P P P P P O O O XXO XXX 10

2 EATON, Parker SR Coe-Brown 11' 6" P P P O XXO XXO XXX 8

3 MARTINS, Travis JR Manchester 10' 6" XO O O O XXX 6

4 BESSETTE, Ethan JR Oyster River 10' 6" P P O XO XXX 3

4 ROUTHIER, Lincoln JR Bow 10' 6" O O O XO XXX 3

6 HILL, Finn SO Coe-Brown 10' 0" O O O XXX 1

7 BLADES, Zachary SO Coe-Brown 10' 0" O O XO XXX

8 SEIGNE, Pierce JR Hanover 9' 6" O O XXX

9 NAUN, Trevor JR Milford 9' 6" O XXO XXX
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#27 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" Pts
10 BOYCE, Rowan JR Coe-Brown 9' 0" XO XXX

10 PARENT, Joshua JR Pelham 9' 0" XO XXX

12 KREMZNER, Konrad SR Bow 9' 0" XXO XXX

#29 Boys Long Jump
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 23' 5.50" Taylor Smith Timberlane 1998

S NHIAA State 23' 5.25" Taylor Smith Timberlane 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SHATTUCK , Curtis SR Windham 20' 83 /4  (+0.6) 18' 21 /2 (+0.5) FOUL 20' 83 /4 (+0.6) 20' 11 /4 (+1.2) 19' 21 /2 (+0.0) PASS 10

2 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 19' 73 /4  (–0.5) 18' 6" (+0.7) 18' 93 /4 (+0.0) 19' 2" (+0.0) 17' 01 /4 (–0.3) 18' 51 /2 (+0.0) 19' 73 /4 (–0.5) 8

3 HARTLEY, David SR Kingswood 19' 61 /2  (+0.3) 19' 3" (+0.0) 19' 61 /2 (+0.3) 18' 103 /4 18' 33 /4 (+0.0) 18' 93 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 6

4 LACY, Derek SR Hanover 19' 6"  (+0.7) 19' 01 /2 (+0.0) 19' 6" (+0.7) 17' 71 /4 (+0.6) 18' 0" (+1.7) 18' 61 /4 (+0.7) 17' 91 /2 (+0.2) 4

5 CONSTABLE, Ryon JR Milford 18' 9"  (+0.0) 18' 63 /4 (+0.0) 18' 53 /4 (+0.2) 18' 31 /4 (+0.0) 18' 0" (+1.6) 18' 9" (+0.0) 18' 11 /2 (–0.5) 2

6 SOLBERG, Ian SO Hanover 18' 81 /4  (+0.0) 18' 81 /4 (+0.0) 16' 83 /4 (+1.1) 17' 8" (+0.9) 18' 1" (+0.0) 17' 83 /4 (–1.0) 17' 51 /4 (+0.0) 1

7 ASH, Brady SO Sanborn Regi18' 5"  (+0.0) 17' 71 /2 (–0.2) 18' 5" (+0.0) 17' 111 /2 FOUL 18' 5" (+0.0) FOUL

8 NAUN, Zackary JR Milford 18' 21 /4  (–0.2) 17' 1" (+0.0) 17' 103 /4 18' 21 /4 (–0.2) 17' 111 /2 17' 10" (+0.0) FOUL

9 SLOAN, Nick SR Milford 17' 8"  (+0.0) 17' 73 /4 (–0.2) 17' 8" (+0.0) 16' 11 /4 (+0.0)

10 HARDWICK, Reggie JR Milford 17' 53 /4  (+0.0) 17' 53 /4 (+0.0) 16' 81 /2 (+0.4) 16' 9" (+0.0)

11 KIMBALL, Darrion SR Milford 17' 43 /4  (+0.0) 17' 11 /4 (–1.0) 17' 43 /4 (+0.0) 16' 10" (+0.0)

12 REIFF, Benjamin JR Coe-Brown 16' 91 /4  (+0.0) 16' 91 /4 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

#31 Boys Triple Jump
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 45' 2.75" Aaron Luce Lebanon 2008

S NHIAA State 48' 1.50" Triston Delicema Nashua North 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KOTELLY, John JR Hollis/Brookli 40' 11 /2  (+0.8) FOUL 38' 11" (+1.4) 40' 11 /2 (+0.8) FOUL 39' 01 /2 (+0.1) 39' 11 /2 (+0.0) 10

2 LARSON, Anders JR Coe-Brown 39' 11"  (+0.0) 39' 23 /4 (+1.6) 39' 13 /4 (+1.2) 39' 11" (+0.0) 39' 61 /2 (+0.0) 39' 5" (+0.0) 39' 11" (+0.6) 8

3 COWAN, Jacob JR Coe-Brown 38' 83 /4  (+0.0) 38' 83 /4 (+0.0) 38' 1" (+0.0) 37' 53 /4 (+0.8) 38' 33 /4 (+0.9) 36' 8" (+0.1) 36' 61 /2 (–0.3) 6

4 ST. JEAN, Tyler SO Sanborn Regi38' 33 /4  (+0.7) 38' 33 /4 (+0.7) 36' 11 /2 (+0.6) 37' 91 /2 (–0.1) 36' 7" (+0.0) 37' 31 /4 (+0.0) 36' 93 /4 (+0.0) 4

5 SLOAN, Nick SR Milford 37' 51 /2  (–0.4) 34' 9" (+0.0) 36' 3" (+0.2) 37' 51 /2 (–0.4) 35' 01 /4 (+1.6) 36' 71 /2 (+1.1) 37' 21 /2 (+0.1) 2

6 DENITTO, Emerson FR Kingswood 36' 9"  (+0.8) 36' 9" (+0.8) 35' 1" (–0.7) 36' 01 /2 (+0.0) 35' 8" (+0.0) 35' 81 /2 (+0.1) 34' 3" (+0.8) 1

7 SHAPLEIGH, D'Caury JR Goffstown 35' 103 /4  (+0.3) 35' 81 /2 (+0.9) 35' 103 /4 33' 2" (+0.4) 32' 51 /2 (+0.6) 34' 111 /2 PASS

8 KIMBALL, Darrion SR Milford 35' 71 /2  (–0.2) 33' 41 /4 (+0.4) 35' 53 /4 (+0.9) 35' 71 /2 (–0.2) 33' 81 /2 (+0.4) 34' 21 /2 (+0.1) 34' 63 /4 (+1.1)

9 CONSTABLE, Ryon JR Milford 35' 51 /2  (+0.9) 34' 11 /2 (+0.2) 35' 51 /2 (+0.9) 34' 71 /4 (+0.1)

10 LEEK, Treven SR Sanborn Regi33' 8"  (+0.5) 33' 8" (+0.5) 32' 4" (+0.3) PASS

11 PARADIS, Keegan SR Coe-Brown 28' 7"  (–0.1) FOUL 28' 7" (–0.1) FOUL

SHATTUCK , Curtis SR Windham NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#33 Boys Shot Put
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 61' 5.75" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

S NHIAA State 64' 1" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DUPUIS, James SR Pembroke 47' 101 /2 47' 5" 47' 71 /4 46' 103 /4 45' 7" 47' 101 /2 46' 101 /2 10

2 KAPOS, Antonio JR Goffstown 45' 41 /2 41' 11 /2 43' 111 /2 42' 0" 44' 31 /4 43' 2" 45' 41 /2 8

3 DARLING, Ezra SR Souhegan 44' 101 /4 FOUL 38' 11" 44' 101 /4 39' 6" 43' 7" 42' 101 /2 6

4 JACQUES, Wil JR Souhegan 41' 10" 35' 8" FOUL 41' 10" 40' 6" 39' 2" 36' 11 /2 4

5 LUCAS, Nick SR Sanborn Regi41' 9" 39' 111 /4 41' 9" 40' 21 /2 39' 21 /2 39' 6" FOUL 2

6 HARTLEY, David SR Kingswood 41' 6" 41' 01 /2 41' 6" FOUL FOUL 41' 11 /2 36' 11 /2 1

7 ESCABI, Jordan SR Manchester 41' 03 /4 38' 93 /4 40' 41 /4 40' 51 /4 37' 8" 41' 03 /4 38' 8"

8 HATCH, Keagan SO Milford 40' 93 /4 40' 31 /2 40' 93 /4 FOUL 35' 2" 40' 6" 38' 91 /2

9 PLUMMER, Charlie JR Kennett 37' 51 /2 FOUL 37' 51 /2 34' 10"

10 UDDIN, Rayan SR Windham 37' 3" 35' 11" 37' 3" 35' 4"

11 SUNUNU, Calvin FR St. Thomas A 35' 7" FOUL 35' 7" 35' 21 /2

ZALENSKI, Caden JR Milford NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#35 Boys Discus
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 171' 10" Dominic Filiano Lebanon 2009

S NHIAA State 179' 5" Ryan Caswell Merrimack Valley 2002

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STRICKLAND, Peyton JR Goffstown 156' 3" 129' 0" FOUL 152' 8" 115' 6" 156' 3" 156' 3" 10

2 ZALENSKI, Caden JR Milford 140' 5" FOUL 140' 5" FOUL FOUL FOUL 124' 10" 8

3 HARTLEY, David SR Kingswood 134' 7" 134' 7" FOUL 124' 4" 125' 3" FOUL FOUL 6

4 JACQUES, Wil JR Souhegan 132' 8" 123' 9" FOUL 130' 1" 124' 6" 132' 8" 125' 0" 4

5 WOTTON, Tanner SR Coe-Brown 126' 9" 126' 9" 124' 7" 118' 6" 121' 8" 117' 8" FOUL 2

6 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean SR Windham 125' 0" FOUL 120' 6" 114' 9" 121' 6" FOUL 125' 0" 1

7 HOOPER, Myles JR John Stark 121' 9" 91' 7" 121' 9" 104' 10" 106' 8" 97' 2" 107' 9"

8 AMES, Tanner SO Lebanon 121' 1" 114' 9" 109' 5" 101' 9" 106' 9" 96' 9" 121' 1"

9 LUCAS, Nick SR Sanborn Regi114' 7" 108' 7" 110' 3" 114' 7"

10 UDDIN, Rayan SR Windham 107' 10" 91' 6" 107' 10" FOUL

11 PLUMMER, Charlie JR Kennett 105' 7" 90' 4" 90' 5" 105' 7"

12 AHERN, Cole SO Plymouth Re 98' 7" FOUL 98' 7" 87' 8"

#37 Boys Javelin
Top 8 to the Finals

M NHIAA Division II 185' 2" Jackson Womack Hanover 2005

S NHIAA State 200' 9" Jacob Stanko Manchester Central 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LUSSIER, Max SR Sanborn Regi146' 7" 112' 1" 144' 1" 146' 7" PASS PASS PASS 10

2 LUCAS, Nick SR Sanborn Regi145' 10" 135' 7" 142' 10" 132' 7" 125' 2" 117' 10" 145' 10" 8

3 NICHOLLS, Ryan SR Bow 145' 6" 144' 10" 124' 1" FOUL 123' 1" 132' 1" 145' 6" 6

4 PAQUETTE, Camm SR St. Thomas A 141' 6" 138' 5" 124' 2" 130' 2" 136' 7" 121' 2" 141' 6" 4

5 JACQUES, Wil JR Souhegan 139' 7" 137' 4" 139' 7" 127' 1" 125' 2" 127' 11" 113' 4" 2

6 BLAISDELL, Jayson JR Oyster River 139' 6" 135' 0" 127' 9" 139' 6" 120' 9" 131' 5" 129' 6" 1
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#37 Boys Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 PETERSON, Aidan JR Hanover 136' 1" 132' 7" 136' 1" 125' 9" 135' 2" 127' 3" 122' 4"

8 DARLING, Ezra SR Souhegan 134' 5" 124' 10" 134' 5" 133' 11" 120' 1" 121' 7" 119' 2"

9 ADDONIZIO, Alex JR Milford 133' 6" 133' 6" 117' 5" 126' 8"

10 FURR, Izak SR Bow 130' 6" 130' 6" 118' 2" 121' 8"

11 RUSSO, Caleb SO Kingswood 129' 9" FOUL 127' 6" 129' 9"

12 OLOFSON, Wyatt SO Coe-Brown 116' 10" 116' 10" FOUL 116' 3"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Coe-Brown COE- 112

2 Windham WIND 104

3 Sanborn Regional SANB 56

4 Hanover HANO 43

5 Souhegan SOUH 28

6 Oyster River OYST 27

6 Milford MILF 27

8 Hollis/Brookline HOLL 26

8 Merrimack Valley MERR 26

8 Bow BOW 26

11 Goffstown GOFF 23

12 Pembroke PEMB 18

13 Kingswood KING 15

14 Lebanon LEBA 11

15 Manchester West MANC 6

16 Pelham PELH 4

16 St. Thomas Aquinas ST. 4

18 Plymouth Regional PLYM 2
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